FORM PTO-1619A

Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

01 F

02-27-2003

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office **PATENT** 



REC\_\_\_\_102375231

EET

4.2950	PATENTS ONLY	
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademar		document(s) or copy(ies).
Submission Type	Conveyance Type	
<b>√</b> New	Assignment Securi	ty Agreement
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#	License Chang	e of Name
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Merger Other	
Corrective Document	(For Use ONLY by U.S. Go	
Reel # Frame #	Departmental File	
Conveying Party(ies)	Mark if additional names of conv	eying parties attached Execution Date  Month Day Year
Name (line 1) ZBIGNIEW G. LASSOTA		02/13/03
Name (line 2) Second Party		Execution Date  Month Day Year
Name (line 1) MICHAEL W. LASSOTA		02/13/03
Name (line 2)		
Receiving Party	Mark if additional	names of receiving parties attached
Name (line 1) FOOD EQUIPMENT TECHNOLOG	GIES COMPANY, INC.	If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not
Name (line 2)		domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic
Address (line 1) 640 HEATHROW DRIVE		representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from
Address (line 2)		Assignment.)
Address (line 3) LINCOLNSHIRE	IL USA	60069
Domestic Representative Name and A	State/Country	Zip Code
Domestic Representative Name and A	Enter for the first Rec	eiving Party only.
Name JAMES W. POTTHAST		
Address (line 1) POTTHAST & ASSOCIATES		
Address (line 2) 2712 N. ASHLAND AVENUE		
Address (line 3) CHICAGO, IL 60614-1106		9 3 8
Address (line 4)		0 5 m
	FOR OFFICE LISE ONLY	**
	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	
5/2003 ECOOPER 00000197 60397333		
31 80-00 DE		

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington,
D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB

~~~		
FORM PTO-1619B Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Correspondent Name and Addr	ress Area Code and Telephone Number	773-404-6650
Name JAMES W. POTTHAST		
Address (line 1) POTTHAST & ASSOCIAT	ES	
Address (line 2) 2712 N. ASHLAND AVENU	JE	
Address (line 3) CHICAGO, IL 60614-1106		
Address (line 4)		
	r of pages of the attached conveyance docume	ent # 5 *
Application Number(s) or Paten	(1)	dditional numbers attached
Enter either the Patent Application Number	r or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers f	or the same property).
Patent Application Number	er(s) Patent	: Number(s)
60/397,333		
10/078,600		
10/0/8,000		
If this document is being filed together with a was	new Patent Application, enter the date the patent applicati	ion <u>Month Day Year</u>
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PC)		
Enter PCT application num	PCT	PCT
only if a U.S. Application Nu has not been assigned.		PCT
Number of Properties  Enter the	e total number of properties involved.	2
Fee Amount Fee A	mount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$	80.00
Method of Payment: Deposit Account	Enclosed  Deposit Account	
(Enter for payment by deposit account	or if additional fees can be charged to the Deposit Account Number: #	16-2370
	Authorization to charge additional fees:	Yes No

Statement and Signature

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as

indicated herein.

JAMES W. POTTHAST REG. NO. 26,792

Name of Person Signing

Signature

**FEBRUARY 18, 2003** 

Date

## INVENTION & PATENT ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar(\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration in hand paid, the receipt and sufficiency whereof are hereby acknowledged, each of the undersigned hereby assigns to FOOD EQUIPMENT TECHNOLOGIES COMPANY, INC., a corporation of the State of Illinois, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the inventions or improvements of the undersigned disclosed in the applications for patents and patents of the United States identified by the attorney docket numbers, serial numbers and patent numbers listed below and in said applications for patents and patents themselves and in any and all other corresponding applications or inventors certificates, including foreign, which the undersigned or the assignees may file, either solely or jointly with others, on said inventions or improvements, and in any and all Letters Patent of the United States and foreign countries, that may be obtained from any of said applications or from corresponding applications, and in any reissue, division, continuation or extension of such patents or applications.

DOCKET NUMBER	SERIAL NUMBER	PATENT NUMBER
FET-21P FET-25	60/397,333 10/078,600	

REEL: 013781 FRAME: 0195

WITNESS my hand and seal this /	3 day of Follow, 2003.
WINESS SIONATURE	ZBIGNIEW G. LASSOTA
<u>/</u>	
NAME PRINTED	
STREET ADDRESS	
CIPY, STATE, ZIP CODE	
STATE OF ILLINOIS ) COUNTY OF)	
On thisday of	, 2003, I, a notary public, received the
foregoing document bearing the signat	ture of Zbigniew G. Lassota, whose signature
is personally known to me and who ac	knowledged having signed this assignment, or
had Zbigniew G. Lassota appear before	e me this day in person and signed this
instrument before me as his voluntary	act.
	Notary Public
	My Commission Expires

PATENT REEL: 013781 FRAME: 0196

WITNESS my hand and seal this 13 mg	day of Feb., 2003.
Some I ( ) THUS	$I = I \times $
WIPNESS SIGNATURE	MICHAEL W LASSOTA
NAME PRINTED	
STREET ADDRESS	
CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	
STATE OF ILLINOIS ) COUNTY OF)	
On thisday of	, 2003, l, a notary public, received the
foregoing document bearing the signature of	of Michael W. Lassota, whose
signature is personally known to me and w	ho acknowledged having signed this
assignment, or had Michael W. Lassota app	near before me this day in person and
signed this instrument before me as his volu	untary act.
	Notary Public
	My Commission Expires

RECORDED: 02/24/2003

PATENT REEL: 013781 FRAME: 0197